April 7, 2016

## SUBJECT: CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP ANNOUNCEMENT LETTER

Dear Clients, Business Professionals and Friends,

It is with great pleasure Goldie & I would like to announce......We are now the proud owners of Lien On Me, Inc.!!

After a tenured commitment Goldie and I have enjoyed with Lien On Me, Inc., we now are making the ultimate commitment to this wonderful company we call family. As Lien On Me, Inc. celebrates its 25 year anniversary; we feel the new ownership will instill fresh ideas and greater enthusiasm in this ever-changing industry.

When the company first started, its Mission was to curb the abuse in questionable provider billing practices. Goldie and I not only vow to continue that mission but would like to add and enhance our core values to respect all internally and externally, promise excellence and continue our transparent stewardship.

Our clients have always been our number one priority. Our commitment remains constant. We will continue to ensure that you receive the best service possible in lien defense, bill review and bill negotiation. As we always say, "The bottom line is controlling and reducing your highest exposure which is medical costs".

Thank you all for being a part of our journey.

Sincerely,

Tess Foley & Goldie Galstjan co-CEO's Lien On Me, Inc. 465 N. Halstead St., #104 Pasadena, CA 91107 www.lienonmeinc.com